9486

007 00.044 10

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Excel Homes Acquisition, LLC		101/05/2005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Excel Homes LLC	
Street Address:	300 Corporate Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 602	
City:	Camp Hill	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17011	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2869486	EXCEL HOMES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)260-1641

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-232-8000

Email: trademarks@mwn.com

Correspondent Name: Sue Heberlig
Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER:	356/19805-0007 Sue Heberlig
Signature:	/SueHeb/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0259

900130937

Date:	04/03/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=A1536938#page1.tif source=A1536938#page2.tif source=A1536938#page3.tif	



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EXCEL HOMES ACQUISITION LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EXCEL HOMES ACQUISITION LLC" TO "EXCEL HOMES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2005, AT 2:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

00

3878246 8100

050009204

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3606861

DATE: 01-10-05

State of Delewagegg Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:39 PM 01/05/2005 FILED 02:39 PM 01/05/2005 SRV 050009204 - 3878246 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF EXCEL HOMES ACQUISITION LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Excel Homes Acquisition LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
 - "I. The name of the limited liability company is Excel Homes LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 5th day of January, 2005.

/s/ Peter E. Mogk

Name: Peter E. Mogk Its: Authorized Person

DETROIT.1442116.1

IDTAL P.AT



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "EXCEL HOMES LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2006.

3878246 8300

060196609

RECORDED: 04/03/2009

Varriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4558349

DATE: 03-01-06